
2025 St. Joseph's University - Long Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-17   Conf: 15-5   Home: 11-9   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (291)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (5), Lynch  (4), Joya (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: DiFilippo (2),
Joya (2), Crema (1), Hackal (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Gullo (4), Shortell (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Perri 2, Cantwell 1, Gacovino 1, Kelly 1, Rivera 1, Totals , Opp
(6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (156-193), Page (53-62), Gullo (25-34), Wagner (13-13), Cooney (11-11), Jaskolski (11-15), Morabito (8-9), Barlow
(6-6), Cantwell (6-6), Aurandt (5-7), DiGiuseppe (5-5), Dannenberg (3-4), Kelly (3-5), Manger (3-6), Morris (2-5), Gacovino (1-1), Roy (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Joya, Anselmo .403 36-36 119 26 48 12 1 1 23 65 .546 11 8 24 0 .482 1 1 13-17 43 0 2 .956
33 Thatcher, Joe .375 35-31 120 35 45 9 5 5 25 79 .658 11 3 24 0 .424 5 0 8-9 263 12 4 .986
4 DiFilippo, Mike .333 39-38 120 26 40 5 0 2 21 51 .425 16 3 25 2 .418 2 4 10-12 45 104 12 .925
5 Ramlogan, Jordan .302 37-34 126 27 38 7 4 1 21 56 .444 13 6 22 0 .383 4 1 32-39 45 1 1 .979
15 Lynch , John .301 40-39 133 22 40 12 0 6 29 70 .526 14 6 25 2 .385 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
3 Crema, Dom .278 36-35 126 20 35 9 0 1 17 47 .373 9 6 27 1 .355 0 1 3-4 65 58 7 .946
1 Hackal, Joe .264 35-34 110 24 29 5 2 0 17 38 .345 18 5 15 1 .380 4 4 12-14 95 0 2 .979
19 Maggio, James .220 35-34 109 22 24 7 1 1 25 36 .330 19 1 37 1 .333 3 0 14-18 21 69 13 .874
31 Bunce, Connor .429 5-1 7 6 3 1 0 0 3 4 .571 3 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
37 Johnston, Alex .389 9-4 18 8 7 0 0 0 5 7 .389 6 1 4 1 .560 0 0 1-1 6 18 2 .923
22 Hall, Jake .357 18-7 28 9 10 1 1 0 9 13 .464 4 10 4 0 .558 1 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
7 Gullo, Marco .347 28-22 72 14 25 1 0 0 16 26 .361 10 3 9 1 .437 2 2 2-2 122 16 2 .986
34 LaFroscia, Dom .283 18-14 53 8 15 5 0 1 13 23 .434 4 1 10 1 .339 1 0 0-1 83 8 0 1.000
6 Masino, Derek .273 10-5 22 5 6 2 0 0 5 8 .364 3 2 4 0 .393 1 0 1-1 12 10 1 .957
42 Quinlan , Lucas .250 16-8 24 7 6 0 1 0 6 8 .333 2 0 4 1 .308 0 3 2-2 15 0 0 1.000
18 Eising, Brendan .250 6-0 8 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .250 3 0 2 1 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 McNally, Paul .235 16-8 34 12 8 2 1 0 7 12 .353 8 1 7 2 .386 1 0 4-4 8 21 2 .935
16 Northrop , Scott .185 12-6 27 7 5 0 0 0 4 5 .185 5 1 3 0 .324 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
9 Page, Rob .176 22-19 51 13 9 3 0 0 4 12 .235 10 2 19 0 .323 2 3 5-5 132 16 3 .980
25 Hall, Rocco .000 2-1 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
23 Goldstein, Mattingly .000 2-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
8 Russo, Jack .000 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 2 3 0 .286 1 0 0-0 2 4 2 .750
27 Shortell, Owen .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .299 42-42 1322 302 395 81 16 18 255 562 .425 173 62 270 14 .396 32 19 112-135 1003 407 60 .959
Opponents .252 42-42 1283 230 323 72 14 13 200 462 .360 165 50 260 19 .356 15 18 78-97 988 349 61 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Rivera, CJ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
29 Manger, Peter 2.03 4-2 9 9 3 1-0 0 48.2 35 17 11 11 25 10 1 1 .197 1 4 0 1 2
55 Perri, Chris 3.09 2-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 23.1 16 12 8 11 21 7 0 0 .198 5 2 0 1 1
13 DiGiuseppe, Damian 3.24 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 7 4 3 1 9 1 0 0 .219 4 3 0 2 0
17 Kelly, Jack 3.46 5-3 10 10 2 0-0 0 52.0 46 23 20 21 43 6 0 1 .238 2 6 0 1 3
21 Morabito, Dante 3.77 3-3 16 0 0 0-1 4 31.0 32 16 13 11 28 7 1 2 .264 4 2 0 0 2
12 Jaskolski, Justin 4.13 1-3 9 6 0 0-0 0 28.1 20 20 13 26 20 3 1 1 .187 9 7 0 0 1
2 Dannenberg, Josh 4.15 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 14 7 6 5 11 3 2 1 .280 0 2 0 0 0
20 Morris, Riley 4.74 2-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 24.2 34 28 13 7 17 6 0 2 .318 1 4 0 2 5
45 Cooney, Tyler 4.76 1-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 28.1 23 15 15 13 30 4 1 2 .223 0 5 0 4 1
10 Aurandt, Charles 5.25 3-0 8 5 0 0-1 1 24.0 28 14 14 10 16 8 2 0 .301 0 9 0 2 2
26 Gacovino, Luke 6.17 2-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 8 8 5 10 4 1 1 .267 0 0 0 1 0
30 Roy, Mike 7.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 5 4 4 2 2 2 0 .250 4 1 0 0 0
40 Wagner, Robert 13.03 0-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 19.1 25 28 28 23 11 5 2 1 .313 4 4 1 0 1
53 Cantwell, Sean 13.06 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 15 15 9 13 3 0 0 .286 4 0 0 0 0
28 Barlow, Ryan 31.15 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 12 17 15 7 3 3 1 1 .500 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 5.01 25-17 129 41 5 2 6 334.1 323 229 186 165 260 72 14 13 .252 38 50 1 15 18
Opponents 6.48 17-25 136 42 3 2 7 329.1 395 302 237 173 270 81 16 18 .299 56 62 10 32 19



2025 St. Joseph's University - Long Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 LaFroscia, Dom 91 83 8 0 1.000 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kelly, Jack 24 5 19 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
42 Quinlan , Lucas 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hall, Rocco 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hall, Jake 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Northrop , Scott 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Goldstein, Mattingly 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gacovino, Luke 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Shortell, Owen 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
10 Aurandt, Charles 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
40 Wagner, Robert 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
31 Bunce, Connor 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Cooney, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
39 Rivera, CJ 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 DiGiuseppe, Damian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
30 Roy, Mike 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
53 Cantwell, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
33 Thatcher, Joe 279 263 12 4 .986 14 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gullo, Marco 140 122 16 2 .986 1 25 9 .735 4 0
9 Page, Rob 151 132 16 3 .980 1 53 9 .855 0 0
1 Hackal, Joe 97 95 0 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ramlogan, Jordan 47 45 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Masino, Derek 23 12 10 1 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Joya, Anselmo 45 43 0 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Crema, Dom 130 65 58 7 .946 15 0 0 — 0 0
32 McNally, Paul 31 8 21 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 DiFilippo, Mike 161 45 104 12 .925 14 0 0 — 0 0
37 Johnston, Alex 26 6 18 2 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Morris, Riley 13 1 11 1 .923 1 2 3 .400 0 0
19 Maggio, James 103 21 69 13 .874 9 0 0 — 0 0
21 Morabito, Dante 6 2 3 1 .833 0 8 1 .889 0 0
29 Manger, Peter 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 3 .500 0 0
8 Russo, Jack 8 2 4 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jaskolski, Justin 7 0 5 2 .714 0 11 4 .733 0 0
55 Perri, Chris 5 1 2 2 .600 0 0 2 — 0 0
15 Lynch , John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Eising, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dannenberg, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Barlow, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1470 1003 407 60 .959 69 156 37 .808 5 0
Opponents 1398 988 349 61 .956 49 224 43 .839 17 0


